SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY RESOLUTION 2018-40 May 10, 2018

RESOLUTION OF THE SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR TITLE V AIR COMPLIANCE ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH SCS ENGINEERS

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2017, the Salem County Improvement Authority awarded a contract to SCS Engineers for Title V Air Compliance in the amount of Thirty-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$39,700); and

WHEREAS, after commencement of the contract, it became apparent that a significant modification to the Title V Operating Permit would be necessary, as per requirements of the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection; and

WHEREAS, this necessary, additional work resulted in an increase to the cost of the contract in the amount of Eight Thousand, Dollars (\$8,000.00) for a total contract amount of Forty-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$47,700.00); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the operating budget in the full amount of the requested Change Order #1.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** by the Salem County Improvement Authority Board as follows:

- 1. The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order #1 to the Contract with SCS Engineers as noted above to increase the overall contract amount by Eight Thousand Dollars (\$8,000.00) for a total contract amount of Forty-Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$47,700.00).
- 2. The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director to execute said change order.

ATTEŞT:

Barry Davis, Secretary

Cordy Taylor, Chairman

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Salem County Improvement Authority Board at their regular meeting held May 10, 2018.

Barry Davis, Secretary